
Member 

("--Ifist" 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 

Executive Engineer 

Pro 	oastal Highway Division 

Hyderabad 

Member 

(NAEEM AKHTAR ME-MON) 

Executive Engineer 

Drainage Division 

Thatta 

man 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  Executive Engineer, Provincial Coastal Highway Division Hyderabad.  

2. Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/CHD/259, Dated: 13-03-2017  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD 

INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING / RECONDITIONING OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD 

MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS) 

4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage One Envelope  
5. Tender Published: SPPRA's Website S,No:32112 Uploaded on 14-03-2017 Dail% Sobh 1)1:1G-03-2017. Dail% June Di:20-03-2017. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 
7. Total Bids Received: 

 

04 (Four) Nos: 
04 (Four) Nos: 

 

  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	-N/A- 	(Provide details in separate form 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	-N/A- 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

      

      

  

06-04-2017 

   

      

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 

in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 	Remarks 

rejection 

0 1 2 3 4 5 	 6 

1. 
M/S. Niaz 

Mohammad 

Khan & Brothers 

Rs:90457529/- 
ist 

Rs:5498382/- 
Accepted 
Lowest 
Competitive Bid 

Lowest 

2 
M/S. Abdul 

Ghaffar Memon 
Rs:90607040/- 

2nd 
Rs:5348871/- 

Rejected highest 
bid 

3.  

M/S. Moro 

Construction 
Solution 

Rs:91094287/- 
3rd 

Rs:4861624/- 
Rejected highest 
bid 

4.  
M/S. Straeta 

Engineers & 

Constructions 

Rs:91177700/- 4th  Rs:4778211/- 
Rejected highest 
bid 

(TUMIL MIME • PALIJO) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 

Hyderabad 



cam— 
EEM AKHTAR MEMON) 

Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

Thatta 

CHAI AN 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL COASTAL 
HIGHWAY DIVISION, HYDERABAD 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Sold upto:  05-04-2017  

Opened on:  06-04-201 7  

NAME OF WORK: - EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD 
INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING / RECONDITIONING OF 
THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS)  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sr. 
No: 

Name of Contractor to whom tender 
issued 

Bid Evaluation 
amount 

Remarks 

1 M/S. Niaz Mohammad Khan & Brothers Rs:90457529/- Lowest. 

2 M/S. Abdul Ghaffar Memon Rs:90607040/- 1s` Highest 

3 M/S. Moro Construction Solution Rs:91094287/- 2nd  Highest 

4. M/S. Straeta Engineers & Constructions Rs:9117770W- 3"I  Highest 

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the Committee. 

MEMBER 
	

MEMBER 

(MU$HTAOUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Provin 	I Coastal Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(TU ILA 	PALED) 
Superin ending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
Hyderabad 



(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
XECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PRO 	OASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 
HYDERABAD S 

CH 1I AN 

UFAIL ME PALIJO) 
SUPE 	NDING ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD 

MEMBER 

't/Q414"' 

MEMBER 

EEM AKHTAR MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DRAINAGE DIVISION 
THATTA 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING / RECONDITIONING  

OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS) 

Million 
	

Date of Issue upto: - 
	05-04-2017 

Million 
	

Date of 0 enin : - 
	06-04-2017 

Name of Work: - 

Estimated Cost 
	

Rs:96.000 
Earnest Money 
	

Rs:4.800 

Particulars 
As per Estimate 

M/S. Niaz Mohammad 
Khan & Brothers, Govt: 

Contractor 

M/S. Abdul Ghaffar 
Memon, Govt: 

Contractor 

M/S. Moro 
Construction Solution, 

Govt: Contractor 

M/S. Straeta Engineers: 
& Const:, Govt: 

Contractor 

Amount of 
Schedule-B 

Premium 
Total 

Amount 
Quoted 

Rate 
Amount 

Quoted 
Rate 

Amount 
Quoted 

Rate 
Amount 

Quoted 
Rate 

Amount 

Part-A (Road Work) 77814837 
Schedule "B" Except Item 
No:1.3(a).(b). 7812 

46100599 14% Above 52554683 13.88% 
Above 

52499362 14.10% 
Above 

52600783 14.50% 
Above 

52785186 14.56% 
Above 

52812846 

Schedule "B" Item No:1 & 3(a) 
& (b) 

AT PAR 8037073 8037073 1.25% 0 15% Below 8025017 At Par 8037073 Above 8137536 1.20% Above 8133518 

Schedule "B" Item No:7 
(Asphalt) 

20237529 20% Above 24285035 19.90% 
Above 

24264797 19.95% 
Above 

24274916 20.75% 
Above 

24436816 20.95% 
Above 

24477291 

Schedule "B" Item No:12 3439636 20% Below 2751709 20 15% Below 2746549 19.75% Below 2760308 19.0% Below 2786105 1900% Below 2786105 

Ded Diff: Cost of Bitumen 188.71 Tons @ 
Rs:29860/- per Ton 

-5634881 -5634881 -5634881 -5634881 -5634881 

Part-B (Non &Item) 5932000 5930200 5935200 5944800 5957300 

Part-C Add: Cont: (US) i/c 
Shifting of Utitlies. -- -- 5400000 -- -- -- -- - -- -- -- 

Part-D Culverts 
At Par except Fabrication 2147751 AT PAR 2147751 7.70% Above 2313128 8.00% Above 2319571 8.25% 

Above 
2324940 8.50% Above 2330310 

Add Cartage 168756 
10% above on Fabrication 285259 10% Above 313785 9.85% Above 313357 10.10% Above 314070 10.0% Above 313785 10.50% Above 315211 

Grand Total 95955911 90457529 90607040 91094287 91177700 

95955911 -90457529 x100 	= 5.73% 	Saving 
95955911 

The lowest evaluated bid quoted by M/S. Niaz Mohammad Khan & Brothers, Go Contractor 

amounting to Rs:90457529/- is reasonable, hence recommended for approval. 



.----- 
- 
EM AKHTAR MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

THATTA 
(Member) 

ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
ill E OF WORK :- 	EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING 

/ RECONDITIONING OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS)  

DATE OF OPENING :- 06/04/2017. 

VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 
COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

NAME OF FIRM :- 	MIS. NIAZ MOHAMMAD KHAN & BROTHERS  

BID AMOUNT :-  = Rs:90457529/-  

S.No: Conditions 
1 

Detail of Compliance Compliance i Non Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY 

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes --- 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes --- 

v.  List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes --- 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes --- 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes --- 

ix.  Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes --- 

x.  Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes --- 

Recommendation :- The bid of 1). M/S. Niaz Mohammad Khan & Brothers. 2). M/S. Abdul Ghaffar 

Memon. 3). M/S. Moro Construction Solution 4). MIS. Straeta Engineers & Constructions  as per Minimum 

Qualification / Eligibility Criteria is declared as "Responsive Bidder"for further or evaluation. 

Timing :- 	 03:00 P.M 

1.410v. P 
(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 

Executive Engineer 
Prov 'al Coastal Highway Division 

HYDERABAD 
(Member) 

(T • FAIL 	ED PALIJO) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



Timing :- 03:00 P.M VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 
COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

  

     

NAME OF FIRM :- 

 

M/S. ABDUL GHAFFAR MEMON 

BID AMOUNT :- = Rs:90607040/- 

ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
E OF WORK :- 	EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING 

/ RECONDITIONING OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS)  

DATE OF OPENING :- 06/04/2017. 

S.No:I 

ELIGIBILITY 

Conditions Detail of Compliance Compliance Non Compliance 

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes --- 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes --- 

v.  List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes --- 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes --- 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes --- 

ix.  Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes --- 

x.  Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes --- 

Note :- The procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirements. 

6.. 4.) 

(NAEEM AKHTAR MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

THATTA 
(Member) 

(MU$HTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Provi ci I Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(Member) 

(TU • 	M PALIJO) 
Superintendin: Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Provi 	I Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(Member) 

Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

THATTA 
(Member) 

AEEM ARHTAR MEMON) 

ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
IRE OF WORK :- 	EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING 

/ RECONDITIONING OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS)  

DATE OF OPENING 

Timing :- 

NAME OF FIRM :- 

06/04/2017. 

03:00 P.M 

MIS. MORO CONSTRUCTION SOLUTION  

VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 

COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

BID AMOUNT :- Rs:91094287j- 

  

I 
S.No: 	Conditions Detail of Compliance Compliance Non Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY 

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes --- 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes --- 

v.  List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes --- 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes --- 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes --- 

ix.  Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes --- 

x.  Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes --- 

Note :- The procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirements. 

(TUFAEL AbfMED PALO()) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



AEEM AKHTAR MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

THATTA 
(Member) 

ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
E OF WORK :- 	EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING 

/ RECONDITIONING OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS1 

DATE OF OPENING :-

Timing :- 

06/04/2017. 

   

03:00 P.M 

 

VENUE 	EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 

COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

   

      

NAME OF FIRM 

 

M/S. MORO CONSTRUCTION SOLUTION 

BID AMOUNT :- = Rs:91094287/- 

    

S.No: Conditions Detail of Compliance 	Compliance 	Non Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY 

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes - 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes 

v.  List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes --- 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes --- 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes 

--- ix.  Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes 

x.  Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes --- 

Note :- The procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirements. 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Prow 	I Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(Member) 

(TUFA'FL.AMMED PALIJO) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Prov *al Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(Member) 

(NAEEM AKHTAR MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

THATTA 
(Member) 

ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
OE OF WORK :- 	EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD INFRASTRUCTURE I/C WIDENING 

/ RECONDITIONING OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 (1.41 KMS)  

DATE OF OPENING :- 06/04/2017. 

Timing :- 	 03:00 P.M 
	

VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 
COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

NAME OF FIRM :- 	MIS. STRAETA ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTIONS  

BID AMOUNT :-  = Rs:91177700/- 

S.No: Conditions Detail of Compliance 	1 Compliance 	Non Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY  

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied No 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes --- 

v.  List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes --- 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes --- 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes --- 

ix.  Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes --- 

x.  Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes 

Note :- The procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirements. 

(TUF 	ME PALIJO) 
Superintending ngineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



SPPRA ID 
Tender Title 

 

Download 

  

Uploaded 
On 

Advertised 

On 
'V 

Closing 

On 
• a, 

C niginiduin Comments 

            

iassailive Errprrrot Payee. Coasta roysi,"31 Ranson 

mygERAISAL, 

MINIM SIICa NOY  

1•41, 	Aj_fy 

lats.% S Stns.,» 	Esvcsnva Engines. baierg 

tavimun 

1,  AltuASI+AR 511 

Ht. WITH Sb 

Kirsch, ...leer 4,41 Sewage Bare Kv5513 

KA5.A 

NT,  li 

14341443, WWII* veva Svnenage Sawa alM1S0 

3311,4,300Clagar rARA04 

Nan* WITH SBN 

taw.', (vector 7c,..1 

&HAMEL: 84313 is LOAD 

• yalti .5134 

Clupsaa Meascal Ce,vgs CS308135•)) 

LARKANA 

3.1116.Selp Sacs  

• S Ser,:es Dry E.scane Engno" Eastatan 

-ANA 

14I. n T,. ,4s..), 

Lac.. ocw. wen: Nor tasscicel Carvallo* 

<AA) sAwASSnAra 

min 4,4158N 

• 
_J 

0 	v.,•::3-401? 	15 tht, 2r,. - 3,7 ,s , , ; , 517  

e 	kni.. , :0,7 	t5 74.4, :C77 Dc A. • .' ,' ' - -) 

4 	t.,c.i.iel"s ttar 21'17 .4 A:-M'• —) 

4 	16.03 .16,1 	15 P.. 201? 56 .4•,1, :PIT 

4 . 1•41.2017 1E.1.1a, 2012 OEN" KU 

e 	•* -1 XI+ 	.,Sra.2,)•7 tiE aa...512 

4 	I: c3 2.41? 	.7.1413v.2017 as Ac. zon 
— ,I 

Official Website of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority . SPPRA 

Home SPPRA Notifications 	SPPRA Board 	SPP Act 2009 SPP Rules 2010 	 SPPRA Team 	Contact Us 

tinders 

Evaluation Reports 

Black Listed Firm,. 

Committee 

Sample Documents 

• Senal No. 

Text 

Ter: tee' Tile 

SPPRA ID 

Advertise Date 

Clos.rty Date 

City 

submit 	Ac,a.,, e Search 

1 

Policy Instructions 1 2 3 4 5 

Review Panel S.No.  

Capacity Budding 

Downloads 7211:  

1:allcry 

Not.licatto.i• 

ewctalvincill P1.01, 

12 ,2 ,  

Site SlatlatICS 

23 
I. (ruin 

JE 

Users Online 22 

4213+ 

32152 

6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Page 1 Documents Viewed 964738 

S1ir, e2+: 10,,,su,no lienazr Bain Accdent 

s easr," 	r 1.4.1.0$0.1.1 

• SLIO, 

144 	 • 4 1.144 41? •:••o 	. 431 

'Clp:/wwirr.i.cirasnidh govpkiactivelender s.php?txtSear ch= &Seer cilBy.- 	rom Dale= &pageN urn ber =3 



4.3 S 	 1,4 

tt  

' Z'iiiMirAini0=2291111111116. 
's. 	• •Ii-dia- it:416 

8 3 9 8  .•‘• 	• 	 , 	CIP4111C7 

t 

• 
• Ng.  TC/G-86iCH9/259/ 	HYDERABAD 

• 

• •, 
1-f_D 2.s-7 19)0 

•; 	L. 	J-.;•;) 
zAs 

,.$2. y41  4.4S 4,.4% -4;14•-• ▪  ,CSR ) 	ji  

.1-,--s; 4,14 
„, 

0.! 6tb 
z•V 
to,.) 

A Old. 

li; r: J• 

• 
. 

rz 
)...,. r: 

ri. 
,e1J.K-i&r- 
zni. t:t4 

A 

12 3000 4100 96.00  

L+.  

•,,,t14 	34,:r 	t)l- 
,A. se  

tt-r 11  •.-l•-.4- - 

▪ A „,..f...A.ko C4 tsi 2017 JL. 	II 	02 

	

C 	4:/,'`e;r5 	e 	; • = 
.0.1 

	

(031 611,B:13,..X. 	 (,) 

Z-6r A `:`41 	CA' JAI se.;1  jl.Atii ,  

▪ J.)? 

	

uPJ., 	 ;J141-4 	 (60  
t.t .z,4J•r•-:•14:• e 

e 	 A.; je,L4v) 
Zre-- e %re-. 	 J-,•tk I. 	(v) 
,.; J.; L....! 

se: (7,11C e L 	 4TN) 

•("41  
CA); -• • • k•.) Z,L• ?)).! At-'))).) -,•••• 

4-t? 	Jzit-e)..;•:•41-t • A•L'. 	 (ix) 

AL:214.).4 Jr- ‘1i3 	.1,44%1  Z•1.- 

	

j 	 4;.•1 	ver tr".• 

.1.-•  AL.  .1. 6.-6) 	• 	r.JA *PA: .03  
..?4•41.•••1̀:4).  •( • • 	 • 

A. 01.09 	05.04.2017 	'3 ,'31-f te31.2 	.24.L,..1 	:41)(i) 
Jig; ,e 	 Cn.:15 

	

SPPRA 1.1;t31.,,S 	v• 	r, t.<:131 

06.04.7017 3e4)4 var 	 n 

	

s4-14-c31:1 	02 00 

let, Yrs.  
44.6.• men:,  •, 

j Ila ,P—A• 
.022-9321069:,..; 

.rt-J3  A 4' 	 /.6,1;63 	 ▪  v  
25.04.2017 	L 	 C.j3 	z.,.:.143 24.04.2017 ,:315.  07.042017 

	

e 1-4.f 171.1 	.it:4; 	oloo 
yr, 0300 
e • 6 

C).X•4.1 	k.,) :J.& A 	 0-=•-4.. C. 
.12,,L ()) 

Z)1.5. 	e 	- 7,1 ve z-s%!  J144, (01  
J 	f••• 	t_s4 ;ACsJ ▪  t te,1•1  J./i••• 

• • 
(4•eS-09) 

j..411411 	2010 J., 

	

..01vr.)-1;.,•6•,•.:9-  b4. 34 ;4t.i 	••• 

datelif Z.O.r 20i 



AA; 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

. „ 
LA, 	 ,Y.‘,;•••:•<6..1A.).‘;. 

13.03.2017_4,e) Le 	 TC/G -55/01D/259: A.;  

ra...Z4i4.4.1tA 
trmir.t.rrifr?L; 

-i-Jita41144(14.c.:-%t„  

-e) 4.://1  -71(14._ ')V 

• 

Lieet,t c)...1,34... j:1,:i4.;Iitri... 

AX/ 
,.... ,::: ji,..., ....4QtY ..,,' 
„L'•  vi ( 4_,„y4) (4,4 4) 

rtirrq,  At 
.112 3000 4.800 96.000 _A:4 ..akOifitz.-.14,,0/0-4);V{ •.,..er',,:.--*/ ifr•41-1.4 Si I 

- ()a 1.41)215-3J4„el,,d,ver 
vr.1,,ecEol e.koC-4 j1Q : QOM _2 

(%114(.-4,ZW.(i1).-.4%,}41/14.10.:.--A3t14,1.4 iV.JLA:/i.m‘. 

Jr-,14,--irilk,CUitCA4*-06%?‘,17L 
t;.:..,•iktiA.nod,,cz.,y1f.L...KX1.7, 

(jtv4eiP): gaohiSam1goS9w-4  

,i,k,iigtodw-li,,frc),g.ik!a:tfix••Lrtr4(..F.4,1:00,41....)05.04.2017 a_ I Jrz, 	,G ,..f: : AO( i) 
1  LAOS( HO- -14.2 :00„r,_.06.04.201 7 j'n ral : 1410,4*( 

.tife,Az*;_Q: opridiv).-4fiet4401Z...cic-=:474.L-tie"t`,. 

022-9201089: AIA022-9201089 

62ctis, otiktg;,,. I/10 	tea‘(v) 
6,./Cd1r.pii-liC5(10 ,lit/C(0 

jj." 

./.... 41...4.-2:004c.....s/pc.- ..A.; ( A 425.04.2017) (,ir,:-..i'ojy,:jimX24.04.2017t-07.04.2017) 4,0., 

. 	 4.3:00,(4.,..4.451kir 
:141414111allsii.,6 

;6.,( a) 

(0,90 )::....„,teisjotiwourAwb) 

1. • • ..Sied9 	 (INF-KRY-1270/17) 
r' • 

LA/ -AC-j  

www.sindhpolice.go 

‘.amialj  _4;1  
fiv*J.-44A 	tIvL (2013! 

../111(1,J;Q.- 041i 

)). 

•.•t6o.46pA4-6...146601/1‘.4 



:Jame of Firm / Contractor / Supplier / Agency  

pin 0--5r 	 Era." 

1401111 A917/frrY Ref-146-1A 

N~k - 3 

e 

.•11.12tar Merninti 

EX:CUTIVE ENGINEER 

DRAINAGE DIVISION 

THATTA 

r?1,444.A1)(4A- 
(.11ushituple Ahmed .tionon) 	 Ism< 1 Palijo) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
	

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL COASTAL HI& !WAY DIVISION 
	

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY CIRCi 

HYDERABAD 
	

HYDERABAD 

. ,:CE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL COASTAL 

HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD  
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

ce :- This office N.I.T No:TVG-55/0-ID/ 259 Dated:13/03/2017. 
Date of Opening 	 01c17 



Sr.# 

 

Name of Firms 

  

Amount of Bid 	Ranking in 	Remarks 

     

offered 	Term of Cost 

 

        

        

01. EXTENSION FOR SPECIAL REPAIR OF EXISTING OLD INFRASTRUCTURE I/C 

WIDENING / RECONDITIONING OF THATTA TOWN PORTION ROAD MILE 2/5-3/4 

-• MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING HELD ON 06-04-2017.  
A meeting of the bid opening by the Procurement Committee was held in the office of 

the Executive Engineer Provincial Coastal Highway Division Hyderabad under the Chairmanship of 
Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad. 

2. 	 The below mentioned members of Committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 
invited for the Procurement of works vide Executive Engineer Provincial Coastal Highway Division 

Hyderabad N.I.T NO:TC/G-55/CHD/ 259 Dated:13/03/2017 also hoisted on the website of Sindh Public 
Procurement Regularity Authority Karachi. 

1. Mr. Tufail Ahmed Palijo 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 

Hyderabad 

2. Mr. Mushtaque Ahmed Memon 
Executive Engineer 
Provincial Coastal Highway Division 

Hyderabad 

3. Mr. Naeem Akhtar Memon 
Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

Thatta 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

	

4. 	During the course of meeting the following discussion were made by the Committee. 

i. The tenders received on Dated:06/04/2017 at 2:00 P.M. 
ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

iii. The tenders were opened on 06/04/2017 at 3:00 P.M by the Procurement 

Committee in presence of the Contractors / authorized representatives. 

	

5. 	The Committee was informed that 04 Nos. bidders purchased the bidding documents 

upto Dated:05/06/2017 and the same were received within due date and time for opening by the 

Procurement Committee. 

	

6. 	During the opening of bids received, their status in terms of bid offered was found as 
under:- 

(1.41 KMS) 

M/S. Niaz Mohammad 

Khan & Brothers 

Rs:90457529/- 1" Lowest Accepted. 

ii. M/S. Abdul Ghaffar Memon Rs:906070401- 2nd  Lowest Highest Rejected 

iii. M/S. Moro Construction 

Solution 

Rs:91094287/- 3rd  Lowest Highest Rejected 

IV. 	M/S. Straeta Engineers & 

Constructions 

Rs:91177700/- 4th  Lowest Highest Rejected 

7. The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender documents by comparing 
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and 
minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

8. Recommendation.  
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the Procurement 

Committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the work. 

Cont'd on P/2 
I .  \Tender Documents 2016 I 7 \NIT 13 03 2017 \ Minutes of Meeting Tenders doe 



M AKHTAR MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 
Drainage Division 

Thatta 

Page No:2 

9. 	Decision.  
In view of Para No.8 of this report it is decided that works may be awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidders after obtaining approval from the competent authority. 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Provin is Coastal Highway Division 
Hyderabad 

(T 	ME PALUO) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
Hyderabad 

I \Tender Documents 2016 17 \NIT 13 03 2017\Minutes of Meeting Tenders doc 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

